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Camp. Nacional JUV, JUN e ABS de PL - OPEN Portugal
Oeiras, 3 - 6/4/2025

Prova 13 Masc., 50m Bruços Open
04/04/2025 - 10:32 Resultados Elimin
Recordes Nacionais 50m Open 28.07 AMORIM, Alexandre Ferreira SANNP Gijon (ESP) 19/05/2024
Recordes Nacionais 50m Sen 28.07 AMORIM, Alexandre Ferreira SANNP Gijon (ESP) 19/05/2024
Recordes Nacionais 50m Jun 18 28.86 NUNES, Carlos Daniel POR Porto 11/06/2023
Recordes Nacionais 50m Jun 17 29.10 AGOSTINHO, Pedro Miguel POR Praga (CZE) 10/07/2009
Recordes Nacionais 50m Juv A 29.75 , tempo limite 01/01/1800
Recordes Nacionais 50m Juv B 30.57 , tempo limite 01/01/1800
Recordes Nacionais 50m 14 30.39 , tempo limite 01/01/1800
Recordes Nacionais 50m 13 33.76 , tempo limite 01/01/1800
RN Adaptada 50m  SB1 1:40.94 VIEIRA, Cesario FCP Póvoa de Varzim 22/05/2004
RN Adaptada 50m  SB2 1:52.10 SILVA, Tiago Manuel POR Cairo (EGY) 07/12/2024
RN Adaptada 50m  SB3 1:01.88 LOPES, Nelson Jose ABVE Lisboa 27/05/2001
RN Adaptada 50m  SB4 1:03.14 SA, Luis Bernardo FVCD Coimbra 02/12/2023
RN Adaptada 50m  SB5 48.63 ROCHA, Ivo Filipe FVCD Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA) 09/03/2023
RN Adaptada 50m  SB6 51.87 SOARES, Ricardo Aderneira GESL Barcelona (ESP) 20/03/2025
RN Adaptada 50m  SB7 43.22 CAMPOS, Joao Miguel ADADA Vila Franca de Xira 20/05/2023
RN Adaptada 50m  SB8 39.27 CANCELA, Diogo Luis ALN Coimbra 28/05/2022
RN Adaptada 50m  SB9 33.29 CORDEIRO, Tomas Coelho POR Paris (FRA) 30/08/2024
RN Adaptada 50m  SB10 59:00.00 , 01/01/1800
RN Adaptada 50m  SB11 42.04 MENESES, Marco Ribeiro CRASTO Coimbra 02/12/2023
RN Adaptada 50m  SB12 45.75 CRUZ, Joao Tanica PDEM Vila Franca de Xira 29/06/2024
RN Adaptada 50m  SB14 40.28 VALENTIM, Alberto Guedes FCP Vila Franca de Xira 21/05/2023
RN Adaptada 50m  SB15 31.72 NEVES, Tiago Correia CFB Oeiras 14/07/2024
RN Adaptada 50m  SB16 31.63 JORGE, Andre Camara POR Newcastle (GBR) 21/08/2019
RN Adaptada 50m  SB17 36.53 OLIVEIRA, Americo Manuel CPN Porto 08/03/2025
RN Adaptada 50m  SB21 42.20 VAZ, Joao Francisco SCP Rio Maior 25/01/2020
Pontos: AQUA 2024

Lugar Name Ano Nac Club Time TReac AQUA

Juvenis B

1. JORGE, Antonio Antunes 10 POR Alcobaca 31.75 +0,63 545
2. ALMEIDA, David Xavier 10 POR Ba-Leiria 32.06 +0,77 530
3. RIBEIRO, Afonso Oliveira 10 POR Famalicão 32.26 +0,69 520
4. GONCALVES, Tomas Figueiredo10 POR Naval Do Funchal 32.37 +0,74 515
5. REIS, Afonso Ferreira 10 POR Nautico Marinha Grande 32.64 +0,68 502
6. ALONSO, Ruben Goncalo 10 POR Foca Quinta Da Lixa - Cnf 32.76 +0,72 497
7. DUARTE, Matias Matos 10 POR Leixoes Sport Clube 33.20 +0,75 477
8. MARQUES, Rafael Carreiras 10 POR Gesloures 33.35 +0,72 471
9. SANTOS, Miguel Belo 10 POR Alges 34.00 +0,69 444

Juvenis A

1. REIS, Diogo Damasceno 09 POR Sporting 30.63 +0,67 608 B
2. CAXARIA, Miguel Loucao 09 POR Palmela Desporto 31.44 +0,69 562
3. AMARO, Afonso Miguel 09 POR Os Belenenses 31.92 +0,71 537
4. FREITAS, Francisco Gabriel 09 POR Gesloures 31.99 +0,70 533
5. COSTA, Filipe Saldanha 09 POR O Crasto 32.36 +0,71 515
6. JESUS, Ricardo Jorge 09 POR Leixoes Sport Clube 32.42 +0,71 512
7. ANTONIO, Joao Pedro 09 POR Portinado 32.83 +0,66 493
8. CARVALHO, Miguel Pereira 09 POR Gcvr 32.95 +0,67 488
9. ROCHA, Dinis Valente 09 POR Clube Desportivo de Estarreja 33.34 +0,67 471

10. GOMES, Goncalo Matos 09 POR Natacao da Maia 33.91 +0,71 448
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Camp. Nacional JUV, JUN e ABS de PL - OPEN Portugal
Oeiras, 3 - 6/4/2025

Prova 13, Masc., 50m Bruços, Elimin

Juniores

1. MIMOSO, Rafael Miguel 07 POR Benfica 29.56 +0,64 676 A
2. CHOCAS, Rodrigo Martins 07 POR Sporting 30.46 +0,59 618 B
3. BENNETT, Aubry Armada 08 POR Condeixa Aqua Clube 30.67 +0,69 605 B
4. BRAZ, Pedro Pereira 08 POR CLIP Teams 31.01 +0,65 586 R
5. ANJOS, Nuno Miguel 08 POR Galitos / Bresimar 31.02 +0,62 585
6. DOURADO, Alexandre Moreira 07 POR Clube Naval Povoense 31.11 +0,73 580
7. VALES, Paulo Tiago 07 POR Braga 31.54 +0,67 556
8. SA, Tomas Ferreira 08 POR Famalicão 31.60 +0,63 553
9. DUARTE, Rafael Ataide 08 POR Benfica 31.72 +0,64 547

10. KUNYK, Nestor 08 POR Lagoa Academico Clube 31.93 +0,68 536
11. GONCALVES, Luis Pedro 08 POR Braga 31.97 +0,76 534
12. VALE, Vicente Sa 08 POR Galitos / Bresimar 32.01 +0,69 532
13. FERNANDES, Tiago Manuel 08 POR Gcvr 32.05 +0,77 530
14. COCHOFEL, Jose Luis 07 POR Fluvial Portuense 32.24 +0,59 521
15. MELO, Jorge Lucas 08 POR Cdca 32.39 +0,71 514
16. BESSA, Guilherme Simao 08 POR Vilacondense 32.46 +0,65 510

OPEN

1. AMORIM, Alexandre Ferreira 99 POR Vitória Sport Clube 28.03 +0,69 793 A
Recorde Nacional

2. LAWRENCE, Matthew George 03 MOZ Benfica 28.67 +0,66 741 A
3. QUINTAS, Francisco Robalo 95 POR Sporting 28.70 +0,63 739 A
4. CARNEIRO, Joao Soares 03 POR Os Belenenses 28.90 +0,67 723 A
5. BONNIZ, Pedro Goncalves 06 POR Benfica 28.98 +0,67 717 A
6. MAGALHAES, Andre Filipe 98 POR Laranjeiro 29.00 +0,70 716 A
7. NUNES, Carlos Daniel 05 POR Benfica 29.19 +0,65 702 A
8. GRENHO, Andre Tavares 99 POR Gesloures 29.47 +0,67 682 A
9. MIMOSO, Rafael Miguel 07 POR Benfica 29.56 +0,64 676 A

10. FRISCHKNECHT, Renato Barros01 POR Benfica 29.88 +0,62 655 A
11. ZENZA, Francisco Manuel 01 POR Natacao da Maia 30.14 +0,63 638 B
12. ALMEIDA, Bernardo Victorino 04 POR Benfica 30.29 +0,66 628 B
13. LOBO, Caio Chaby 05 POR Benfica 30.31 +0,67 627 B
14. CHOCAS, Rodrigo Martins 07 POR Sporting 30.46 +0,59 618 B
15. REIS, Diogo Damasceno 09 POR Sporting 30.63 +0,67 608 B
16. SANTOS, Afonso Amaro 02 POR Gesloures 30.67 +0,64 605 B

BENNETT, Aubry Armada 08 POR Condeixa Aqua Clube 30.67 +0,69 605 B
18. BALLESTEROS, Martin Saenz 98 ESP Louletano / Loule Aqui e Agora 30.68 +0,68 605 B
19. BARROS, Joao Carlos 06 POR Fluvial Portuense 30.75 +0,65 601 B
20. ROCHA, Rodrigo Manuel 05 POR Sporting de Espinho 30.79 +0,71 598 B
21. ANICETO, Joao Gabriel 04 POR Cnac 30.90 +0,72 592 R
22. BRAZ, Pedro Pereira 08 POR CLIP Teams 31.01 +0,65 586 R
23. ANJOS, Nuno Miguel 08 POR Galitos / Bresimar 31.02 +0,62 585
24. IGREJA, Pedro Roque 06 POR Vilacondense 31.03 +0,64 584
25. FERNANDES, Leonardo Freitas06 POR Famalicão 31.08 +0,70 582
26. DOURADO, Alexandre Moreira 07 POR Clube Naval Povoense 31.11 +0,73 580
27. SILVA, Rui Pedro 03 POR Leixoes Sport Clube 31.25 +0,73 572
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Camp. Nacional JUV, JUN e ABS de PL - OPEN Portugal
Oeiras, 3 - 6/4/2025

Prova 13, Masc., 50m Bruços, Elimin, OPEN

Lugar Name Ano Nac Club Time TReac AQUA

28. MONTEIRO, Diogo Miguel 04 POR Sporting 31.35 +0,70 567
29. CAXARIA, Miguel Loucao 09 POR Palmela Desporto 31.44 +0,69 562
30. VALES, Paulo Tiago 07 POR Braga 31.54 +0,67 556

LOURENCO, Francisco Campos06 POR Natacao de Valongo 31.54 +0,77 556
32. SA, Tomas Ferreira 08 POR Famalicão 31.60 +0,63 553
33. DUARTE, Rafael Ataide 08 POR Benfica 31.72 +0,64 547
34. JORGE, Antonio Antunes 10 POR Alcobaca 31.75 +0,63 545
35. AMARO, Afonso Miguel 09 POR Os Belenenses 31.92 +0,71 537
36. KUNYK, Nestor 08 POR Lagoa Academico Clube 31.93 +0,68 536
37. GONCALVES, Luis Pedro 08 POR Braga 31.97 +0,76 534
38. FREITAS, Francisco Gabriel 09 POR Gesloures 31.99 +0,70 533
39. VALE, Vicente Sa 08 POR Galitos / Bresimar 32.01 +0,69 532
40. GABOLEIRO, Guilherme Filipe 05 POR Rio Maior 32.03 +0,68 531
41. FERNANDES, Tiago Manuel 08 POR Gcvr 32.05 +0,77 530
42. ALMEIDA, David Xavier 10 POR Ba-Leiria 32.06 +0,77 530
43. COCHOFEL, Jose Luis 07 POR Fluvial Portuense 32.24 +0,59 521
44. RIBEIRO, Afonso Oliveira 10 POR Famalicão 32.26 +0,69 520
45. COSTA, Filipe Saldanha 09 POR O Crasto 32.36 +0,71 515
46. GONCALVES, Tomas Figueiredo10 POR Naval Do Funchal 32.37 +0,74 515
47. MELO, Jorge Lucas 08 POR Cdca 32.39 +0,71 514
48. JESUS, Ricardo Jorge 09 POR Leixoes Sport Clube 32.42 +0,71 512
49. BESSA, Guilherme Simao 08 POR Vilacondense 32.46 +0,65 510
50. REIS, Afonso Ferreira 10 POR Nautico Marinha Grande 32.64 +0,68 502
51. ALONSO, Ruben Goncalo 10 POR Foca Quinta Da Lixa - Cnf 32.76 +0,72 497
52. ANTONIO, Joao Pedro 09 POR Portinado 32.83 +0,66 493
53. CARVALHO, Miguel Pereira 09 POR Gcvr 32.95 +0,67 488
54. ALFANO, Diogo Didario 09 ITA Fisica Torres Vedras 33.00 +0,69 486
55. DUARTE, Matias Matos 10 POR Leixoes Sport Clube 33.20 +0,75 477
56. ROCHA, Dinis Valente 09 POR Clube Desportivo de Estarreja 33.34 +0,67 471
57. MARQUES, Rafael Carreiras 10 POR Gesloures 33.35 +0,72 471
58. GOMES, Goncalo Matos 09 POR Natacao da Maia 33.91 +0,71 448
59. SANTOS, Miguel Belo 10 POR Alges 34.00 +0,69 444

EXH CORDEIRO, Tomas Coelho 04 POR Louzan Natacao/EFAPEL 34.65 +0,74 420


